

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
	CORPORATION STOPS						
1200	3/4" Corporation Stops	HD	12.52				
150	1" Corporation Stops	HD	19.21				
25	1-1/2" Corporation Stops	HD	53.14				
25	2" Corporation Stops	HD	91.94				
200	3/4" Corporation 90 Bend (swivel)	HD	10.68				
50	1" Corporation 90 Bend (swivel)	VIKING	15.29				
10	1-1/2" Corporation 90 Bend	HD	41.15				
10	2" Corporation 90 Bend	HD	72.10				
	SERVICE SADDLES						
20	3" x 3/4" cc Brass Service Saddle, SDR-21	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$13.94				
10	4" x 1" cc Brass Service Saddle D.I.	HD	46.50				
25	4" x 2" cc Brass Service Saddle D.I.	HD	\$59.08				
10	6" x 3/4" cc Brass Service Saddle, SDR-21	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$24.49				
100	6" x 3/4"cc Brass Service Saddle, PVC	HD	\$23.09				
100	6" x 1" cc Brass Service Saddle D.I.	HD	\$51.15				
10	6" x 1" cc Brass Service Saddle, PVC	HD	\$24.72				
10	6" x 2" cc Brass Service Saddle D.I.	HD	\$68.86				
10	6" x 2" cc Brass Service Saddle C900	HD	\$46.60				
500	8" x 3/4"cc Brass Service Saddle, PVC	HD	\$32.34				
100	8" x 1" cc Brass Service Saddle D.I.	HD	\$63.95				
30	8" x 1" cc Brass Service Saddle, PVC	HD	\$34.62				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
	1-1/2" & 2" SERVICE SETTINGS						
10	1-1/2" Angle Valve,(flared)	VIKING	\$73.90				
10	2" Angle Valve,(flared)	HD	\$98.30				
20	1-1/2" Copper Setter (Ford VVF66-15B x 13 or H-1423)	HD	\$380.00				
20	2" Copper Setter (Ford VVF77-15B x 17 or H1423)	HD	\$426.99				
	METER VAULTS & EXTENSIONS						
1500	18" x 24 Meter Vaults	WINWATER	\$21.48				
100	24" x 24 Meter Vaults	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$43.50				
40	30" x 30 Meter Vaults	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$79.25				
300	3" Meter Vault Extensions	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$15.00				
100	6" Meter Vault Extensions	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$16.85				
	METER COVERS						
50	18" Meter Cover (heavy duty)	VIKING	\$85.00				
1500	18"MeterCover (Touch Read sidewalk)	BINGHAM & TAYLOR	\$35.49				
50	20" Monitor Lid	VIKING	\$243.30				
20	18" x 24" Extension Ring	HD	\$42.65				
10	18" x 30" Extension Ring	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$87.58				
40	20" x 24" Extension Ring	HD	\$44.68				
40	20" x 30" Extension Ring	HD	\$83.03				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
50	1" Compression x Compression	VIKING	\$8.49				
10	1-1/2" Compression to Compression	VIKING	\$26.30				
10	2" Compression to Compression	VIKING	\$35.50				
20	1 1/2" Flair Nut x F.I.P.	VIKING	\$14.99				
20	2" Flair Nut x F.I.P.	VIKING	\$25.80				
	BALL VALVES						
100	3/4" Ball Valve Flare X Flare	VIKING & HD	\$27.35				
5	3/4" Ball Valve I.P. X Flare	VIKING	\$24.97				
10	3/4" Ball Valve F.I.P. X F.I.P.	VIKING	\$21.10				
20	1" Ball Valve F.I.P. x Flair	HD	\$35.35				
100	1" x 3/4" x 3/4" Flare Tee	VIKING	\$15.40				
30	2" Compression x 1" CC Tee	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$44.75				
5	1 1/2" Ball Valve Flare X Flare	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$85.65				
5	1 1/2" Ball Valve F.I.P. x Flair	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$74.00				
5	1 1/2" Ball Valve F.I.P. X F.I.P.	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$62.31				
1	2" Ball Valve I.P.X Flare	HD	\$107.46				
5	2" Ball Valve F.I.P. X F.I.P.	HD	\$88.40				
	REGULATORS						
300	3/4" Pressure Regulating Valve	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$41.35				
20	1" Pressure Regulating Valve	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$61.67				
5	1-1/2" Pressure Regulating Valve	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$169.77				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
5	2" Pressure Regulating Valve	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$213.21				
	AIR RELEASE						
50	1" Air Release	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$145.00				
10	2" Air Release	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$152.45				
	METER ADAPTERS						
20	1-1/2" Meter Flanges	S.L.C. METER SERVICE	\$14.00				
20	2" Meter Flanges	S.L.C. METER SERVICE	\$16.00				
	HYDRANTS						
20	Fire Hydrant (3'-6" bury)	WINWATER	\$998.00				
20	Fire Hydrant (4'-0" bury)	HAYES	\$1,059.07				
20	Fire Hydrant (4'-6" bury)	WINWATER	\$1,082.00				
6	Fire Hydrant (5'-0" bury)	WINWATER	\$1,076.00				
6	Fire Hydrant (5'-6" bury)	WINWATER	\$1,098.00				
	VALVE BOXES						
300	Valve Box Complete (standard)	HD	\$29.42				
100	Valve Box Complete (tall)	HD	\$34.75				
100	Curb Box Complete	UTILITY SERVICES	\$15.68				
300	1" Valve Box Extension	S.L.C.	\$3.25				
200	2" Valve Box Extension	UTILITY SERVICES	\$5.60				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
200	3" Valve Box Extension	UTILITY SERVICES	\$8.12				
50	4" Valve Box Extension	UTILITY SERVICES	\$10.08				
50	6" Valve Box Extension	UTILITY SERVICES	\$13.44				
	VALVES						
10	12" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$1,561.23				
25	16" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$1,989.80				
25	20" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$2,959.19				
25	24" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$3,877.56				
25	30" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$7,846.94				
25	36" Butterfly Valve	HAYES	\$9,173.47				
5	3" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$213.61				
100	4" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$244.35				
150	6" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$316.77				
100	8" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$492.35				
10	10" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$765.35				
5	12" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$966.68				
25	16" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$3,247.91				
25	20" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$6,378.60				
5	24" MJ Gate Valve	FERGUSON	\$9,105.00				
5	6" MJ Gate Valve MJ X TAP	FERGUSON	\$423.05				
5	8" MJ Gate Valve MJ X TAP	FERGUSON	\$627.81				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
	MJ FITTINGS						
25	6" Anchoring Pipe 12" LONG	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$51.59				
25	6" Anchoring Pipe 24" LONG	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$76.39				
25	6" Anchoring Pipe 36" LONG	HAYES	\$102.97				
25	6" Anchoring Pipe 48" LONG	HAYES	\$119.63				
25	6" Anchoring Pipe 60" LONG	HAYES	\$136.30				
5	8" Anchoring Pipe 12" LONG	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$84.16				
5	6" 11 1/4 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$42.25				
5	6" 22 1/2 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$43.29				
5	6" 45 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$42.77				
5	6" 90 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$46.92				
5	8" 11 1/4 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$59.36				
5	8" 22 1/2 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$61.17				
5	8" 45 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$60.65				
5	8" 90 Bend	UTILITY SERVICES	\$67.13				
5	6" Anchoring Tee	UTILITY SERVICES	\$82.94				
5	8" x 6" Anchoring Tee	UTILITY SERVICES	\$102.64				
5	6" Plain End x 4" Plain End Reducer	UTILITY SERVICES	\$23.07				
5	6" MJ x 4" MJ Reducer	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$22.10				
5	8" Plain End x 6" Plain End Reducer	UTILITY SERVICES	\$37.32				
5	8" MJ x 6" MJ Reducer	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$46.61				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
5	12" Plain End x 8" Plain End Reducer	UTILITY SERVICES	\$62.99				
5	12" MJ x 8" MJ Reducer	UTILITY SERVICES	\$77.24				
	REPAIR CLAMPS						
5	2" Repair Clamp x 12" long W/1" tap (O.D. 2.35 - 2.63)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$43.30				
5	2" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 2.35 - 2.63)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$33.14				
5	3" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long w/1" tap (O.D. 3.73 - 4:00)	VIKING	\$47.78				
5	3" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 3.73 - 4:00)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$27.30				
5	3" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 3.46 - 3.70)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$27.25				
10	3" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 3.73 - 4:00)	VIKING	\$37.70				
10	3" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 3.46 - 3.70)	VIKING	\$37.70				
10	4" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 4.74 - 5.14)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$32.84				
10	4" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 5.22 - 5.62)	VIKING & WWS	\$32.85				
30	4" Repair Clamp x 12" (O.D. 4.74 - 5.14)	VIKING	\$44.65				
20	4" Repair Clamp x 12" (O.D. 5.22 - 5.62)	VIKING	\$44.65				
10	4" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 4.74 x 5.14 w/1"cc tap)	VIKING	\$54.10				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
10	4" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 5.22 - 5.62 w/1"cc tap)	VIKING	\$54.10				
2	4" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 4.74 x 5.14 w/2"cc tap)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$56.05				
5	4" Repair Clamp x 20" long (O.D. 4.74 -5.14)	VIKING	\$71.45				
5	4" Repair Clamp x 24" long (O.D. 4.74 -5.14)	VIKING	\$83.00				
100	6" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 6.84 - 7.24)	VIKING	\$36.10				
10	6" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 7.05 - 7.45)	VIKING	\$36.10				
100	6" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 6.84 - 7.24)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$50.22				
10	6" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 7.05 - 7.45)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$50.22				
10	6" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 6.84 x 7.24 w/1"cc tap)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$54.24				
5	6" Repair Clamp x 20" long (O.D. 6.84 - 7.24)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$76.70				
5	6" Repair Clamp x 24" long (O.D. 6.84 - 7.24)	VIKING	\$95.10				
40	8" Repair Clamp x 7.5" long (O.D. 8.99 - 9.39)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$36.83				
20	8" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 8.99 - 9.39)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$51.42				
5	8" Repair Clamp x 20" long (O.D. 8.99 - 9.39)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$82.86				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
5	8" Repair Clamp x 24" long (O.D. 8.99 - 9.39)	VIKING	\$103.15				
5	10" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 11.00 - 11.40)	VIKING	\$65.48				
10	12" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 13.15 - 13.50)	VIKING	\$69.74				
10	12" Repair Clamp x 12" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 13.15 - 13.50)	VIKING	\$483.42				
5	12" Repair Clamp x 16" long (O.D. 13.15 - 13.50)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$84.17				
5	12" Repair Clamp x 16" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 13.15 - 13.50)	VIKING	\$509.80				
5	12" Repair Clamp x 20" long (O.D. 13.15 - 13.50)	VIKING	\$115.44				
5	14" Repair Clamp x 12" long (O.D. 15.30)	VIKING	\$118.45				
1	16" Repair Clamp x 20" long (O.D. 17.35-17.80)	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$194.15				
5	16" Repair Clamp x 20" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 17.35-17.80)	VIKING	\$620.75				
5	20" Repair Clamp x 16" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 21.60)	VIKING	\$599.00				
5	20" Repair Clamp x 24" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 21.60)	VIKING	\$751.20				
5	20" Repair Clamp x 20" long HIGH PRESSURE (O.D. 21.60)	VIKING	\$799.50				
	COUPLINGS						
25	2" Transition Coupling (O.D.2.35 - 2.63)	VIKING	\$12.83				

2007 RESULTS							
QTY.	BID RESULTS	VENDOR	PRICE 2007				
500	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	VIKING	\$10.60				
300	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 50	VIKING & WINWATER	\$8.78				
500	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	VIKING & WINWATER	\$14.61				
300	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 50	WINWATER	\$12.18				
500	8" PVC Pipe	WATERWORKS SUPPLY	\$6.55				
18	10" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$19.13				
360	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$24.16				
90	16" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$36.15				
18	20" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$47.30				
18	24" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$59.94				
18	30" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$84.98				
18	36" Ductile Iron Pipe	WINWATER	\$116.40				